CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

1-31-92

RECOR

05-22-2007

NIS-049

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

103408771 \mathbf{P}_{I} MAY 1 7 2007

mmissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereto: To the Honorable 1. Name of conveying party (168) TABLE Name and address of receiving party(ies): Nisca Corporation Name: 1. Nisca Corporation **Street Address:** 430-1, Kobayashi, Masuho-cho, Minamikoma-gun City: State: Yamanashi Zip: 400-0593 3. Nature of conveyance: Japan Country: ■ Assignment □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name □ Other Execution Date: May 1, 2007 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ■ Yes □ No Application number(s) or patent number(s): If the document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: 05/01/2007 A. Patent Application No(s). B. Patent No(s). «PATENT» «ISSUED» 11/493,804 filed July 27, 2006 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 5. Total number of applications and patents involved: one Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account PATENT AGENTS, LLP Credit Card payment form enclosed Internal Address: Deposit account number: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Zip: 22314 State: VA City: Alexandria DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Tunahi Karumlu May 17, 2007 Manabu kanesaka, No. 31,467 Date Name of Person, Registration No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment, and document: and document:

> PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0560

#1 FC:002

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: Tokyo Institute of Technology

Street Address: 2-12-1 Ookayama, Meguro-ku,

City: Tokyo

State: Tokyo

Zip: 152-8550

Country: Japan

2

REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0561

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, NISCA CORPORATION, a corporation existing under the laws of Japan located at 430-1, Kobayashi, Masuho-cho, Minamikoma-gun, Yamanashi-ken, 400-0593, Japan is the assignee for certain new and useful improvements in MICRO-MANIPULATOR for which an application was filed on July 27, 2006, Serial No. 11/493,804 and;

Whereas, TOKYO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY and NISCA CORPORATION, corporations existing under the laws of Japan located at 2-12-1 Ookayama, Meguro-ku, Tokyo, 152-8550, Japan and 430-1, Kobayashi, Masuho-cho, Minamikoma-gun, Yamanashi-ken, 400-0593, Japan are desirous of acquiring the above-identified property; and

Now, therefore, in consideration of sum of 1.00, dollars (\$1.00), the receipt of which whereof is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said NISCA CORPORATION, do sell, assign and transfer unto said TOKYO INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY and NISCA CORPORATION, the entire right, entire title and entire interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States.

Executed this _	lst day of		2007
	by MAMO	PRU TANAKA	
	Name	: Mamoru TANAKA	
	Title	: President and CEO	
	Company Name	: NISCA CORPORATION	

PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0562



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

NIS-049

Applicant : Mikio Horie et al.

Title : MICRO-MANIPULATOR

Serial No. : 11/493,804

Filed : JULY 27, 2006

Group Art Unit: 3653

Examiner :

Hon. Commissioner of Patents

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

May 17, 2007

SUBMISSION OF ASSIGNMENT

Sir:

Submitted herewith is an assignment assigning the application to Nisca Corporation and Tokyo Institute of Technology.

Attached herewith is a credit card authorization form to cover the recording fee of an assignment in the amount of \$40.00.

Respectfully submitted,
KANESAKA BERNER & PARTNERS
PATENT AGENTS, LLP

Manabu Kanesaka Reg. No. 31,467

Agent for Applicants

1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310 Alexandria, VA 22314, (703)519-9785 MAN/fs

PATENT REEL: 019343 FRAME: 0563

RECORDED: 05/17/2007